MINUTES OF THE MEETING

OF

THE NEVADA INTERAGENCY ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HOMELESSNESS TO HOUSING

October 12, 2023

The Nevada Interagency Council on Homelessness was called to order by Chair Tim Robb at 1:08 p.m. on Thursday, October 12, 2023. The meeting was video conferenced via Microsoft Teams. This meeting is being conducted virtually. This meeting was noticed in accordance with Nevada Open Meeting Law and posted at the locations listed on the agenda, as well as on https://dwss.nv.gov/Home/Features/Public-Information/ the Division of Welfare and Supportive Services website.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:

Tim Robb, Chair, Office of the Governor

Robert Thompson, Administrator, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Stephen Aichroth, Administrator, Nevada Housing Division

Fred Wagar, Director, Nevada Department of Veterans Services

Brandon Zirkle, Lieutenant, Washoe County

COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT:

Bea Duran, Assemblywoman, Nevada

Harold Wickham, Deputy Director, Nevada Department of Corrections

Mike Montero, Judge, Nevada District Court 8

Christopher Gorrell, Police Lieutenant, Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department

Sheriff Jerry Allen, Pershing County, Nevada 1 | Page

Judge Christy Craig, 8th District, Nevada

OTHERS PRESENT:

Niani Cooper, Manager, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services, Nevada

Samantha D'Ambrosio, Homeless to Housing Coordinator, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Abigail Bagolor, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Jonet Anderson, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Ryan Sunga, DAG, Nevada

Agenda Item I. Welcome, Call to Order and Roll Call

Niani Cooper:

Good afternoon and welcome to the Governor's Interagency Council on Homelessness to Housing. This meeting has been publicly noticed in compliance with Nevada's Open Meeting Law. Chair Tim Robb will call the meeting to order.

Chair Tim Robb:

Good afternoon, it is 1:08 p.m. and I would like to call the October 12, 2023, meeting of the Nevada Interagency Council on Homelessness to order. Niani, will you please call roll?

[Roll Call. We Do Not Have Quorum.]

Chair Tim Robb:

Thank you for trying. Has anybody joined that's on the commission that did not check in? I didn't see anybody come in. I know we have a lot of our presenters and several of our commissioners on. I don't know that we'll be able to progress with the meeting, unfortunately. If there are other members of the commission that you are in contact with on a regular basis, if you wouldn't mind letting them know that it makes it really challenging to have these meetings when they don't show up. We would appreciate their presence at any future meeting that we're able to have.

Fred Wagar:

Number five was going to be really interesting. Can they provide those written reports, so at least we can get those, even though we're not meeting as quorum?

Chair Tim Robb:

I don't know if we can do it in the meeting itself, but I do think we could probably send it out to the members and interested parties. Well, thank you all for joining us. I'm sorry we're not able to proceed. Have a great day everyone.

Adjourned 1:11 p.m.

Į	5	$\mathbf{E}^{\mathbf{g}}$	ζ1	ΡI	F)	C	$\Gamma \mathrm{F}$	T	П		Y	S	ľ	IF	3	V	П	П	1	П	-31)	•

Robert Thompson, Secretary

APPROVED BY:

Tim Robb, Chair

Date: October 12, 2023